40.00 60859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Klova, Inc.		10/05/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rising Products, LLC	
Street Address:	151 Calle De San Francisco, Ste. 200	
City:	San Juan	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00901	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6085917	ZLEEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6196967124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16196966700

Email: ipdocket@grsm.com
Correspondent Name: Susan B. Meyer

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Susan B. Meyer

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Meyer
SIGNATURE:	/Susan B. Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment ZLEEP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0760

900586901

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), made effective as of the date associated with the last required signature to this Assignment ("Effective Date"), is by and between, Klova, Inc. ("Assignor"), with a place of business at 773 Lakecrest Dr., El Dorado Hills, California 95762, and Rising Products, LLC, ("Assignee"), with a place of business at 151 Calle De San Francisco, Ste. 200, San Juan, Puerto Rico, 00901. Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein collectively as the "Parties."

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark ZLEEP, subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6,085,917 ("the Assigned Mark"), for use in association with Herbal supplements for sleeping problems; Natural remedy preparations for the treatment of gastrointestinal conditions, hormonal and chemical imbalances, and sleep disorders; Natural sleep aid preparations in International Class 05, together will the goodwill of the business symbolized by the ZLEEP trademark and including, without limitation, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to: (1) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks; (2) the right to secure registrations for any of the Trademarks; (3) the right to secure all renewals, extensions and the like for any registration of the Trademarks; and (4) all rights corresponding thereto, fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

DISCLAIMER; LIMITATION OF LIABILITY. NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING IN THIS ASSIGNMENT TO THE CONTRARY, THE ASSIGNED MARK IS ASSIGNED AND ASSUMED ON AN "AS IS" BASIS WITH NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY EXCLUDES AND DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND WITH RESPECT TO THE ASSIGNED MARK, INCLUDING THOSE REGARDING MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NON-INFRINGEMENT AND ANY WARRANTIES IMPLIED BY ANY COURSE OF DEALING OR TRADE USAGE. ASSIGNOR SHALL NOT BE LIABLE UNDER ANY LEGAL OR EQUITABLE THEORY FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES OF ANY KIND IN CONNECTION WITH THIS ASSIGNMENT EVEN IF ASSIGNEE HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

Assignor	<u>Assignee</u>
Klova Inc.	Rising Products, LLC
Mm-Stature SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE
Print Name: Michael Smith	Print Name: John Pratt
Title: CEO	Title: Manager
Date: 10/5/2020	Date: 10/5/2020

RECORDED: 12/21/2020

5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0761